501979445 07/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lars Brugmann	04/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIRK A. BRUGMANN KUNSTSTOFF-VERARBEITUNG GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	WERKZEUGSTR. 18	
City:	HAGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	58093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13542720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095 **Phone**: 4406841090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KUSNER & JAFFE
Address Line 1: 6150 Parkland Boulevard
Address Line 2: Paragon Center II - Suite 105
Address Line 4: Mayfield Heights, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BE10459US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kusner

Total Attachments: 2

source=BE10459US-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=BE10459US-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028497 FRAME: 0414 OP \$40.00 13542720

Practitioner's Docket No. BE10459US

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights
U.S. Application

For: By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name Lars Brügmann
	Address Werkzeugstr. 18
	58093 Hagen
	GERMANY
	Citizenship_Germany
	Name
	Address
	Citizenship
	Name
	Address
	Citizenshin
	Citizenship
	Name
	Address
	Citizenship
	Name
	Address
•	Citizenshin

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

(Assignment ofinvention—page 1 of 2)

ACCIONED	
ASSIGNEE:	Name: <u>Dirk A. Brügmann Kunststoff-Verarbeitung GmbH & Co. KG</u> Address: Werkzeugstr. 18
	58093 Hagen
	Germany
	Corporation of GERMANY
	signs and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in
MERCHANDISE	FEED INSERT FOR A MERCHANDISE FEED SYSTEM
Application XVo XXX Letters Patent to be	in (37 C.F.R. §3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	eby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be which would conflict with this assignment.
pertinent facts and d be known and acce- proceeding related t any and all papers, application, said inv	ther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ocuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may sible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation of the ereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary of the purposes thereof
IN WITNESS V	THEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.
Date: April 5, 201	
	Signature of: Lars Brügmann
Date:	
	Signature of:
Deter	
Date:	Signature of:
Date:	
	Signature of:

Signature of:

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 028497 FRAME: 0416

Date:_